OP \$40.00 4678665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMA Franchise Systems, Inc.		08/14/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	One Rider Trail Plaza Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4678665	REPEL PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Edwards
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy S. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Reg 4678665 REPEL PLUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of June, 2017 ("Effective Date"), and is made and entered into by and between **TMA Franchise Systems**, **Inc.**, a North Carolina corporation with a principal place of business at 342 6th Street NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601 ("Assignor") and **United Industries Corporation**, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Rider Trail Plaza Drive, Suite 300, Earth City, Missouri 63045 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks REPEL PLUS and REPEL + PLUS in connection with mosquito treatment, mosquito control, and pest control products and services (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Registration No. 4678665 of the mark REPEL PLUS for "pest control" in Class 37, which issued on January 27, 2015 and claims a date of first use in commerce of January 31, 2014 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor desires to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests of every kind and nature in and to the Trademarks and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one United States dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

TMA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.		
Assignor	10	
By:	Au-	
Name:	JOOSH OSBORW	
Position:	PROBLEM 7	
Date:	8714/17	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 09/07/2017